#### 504557448 09/20/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4604158

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	<b>Execution Date</b>
WEFI BEHEER B.V.	09/08/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MOBILE TECH, INC.
Street Address:	5665 MEADOWS ROAD
Internal Address:	SUITE 150
City:	LAKE OSWEGO
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97035

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15346381
Application Number:	14357000

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)439-6558

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: docketing@bltg-ip.com

BERKELEY LAW & TECHNOLOGY GROUP LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 17933 NW EVERGREEN PARKWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 250

Address Line 4: BEAVERTON, OREGON 97006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	270.P006, 270.P007
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TERRI FULLER
SIGNATURE:	/Terri Fuller/
DATE SIGNED:	09/20/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Deed Of Assignment - Netherlands 9.11.2017#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 043644 FRAME: 0055

escordi filed to //

Our ref.: EP 21160 + EP 25015-TK

## DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

The Undersigned,

Wefi Beheer B.V.
 Koninginneweg 50-3
 1075 EA Amsterdam
 The Netherlands

and

Mobile Tech, Inc.
 5665 Meadows Road, Suite 150
 Lake Oswego, OR 97035
 United States of America

by these presents declare:

that the Undersigned sub 1. has assigned to the Undersigned sub 2. all right, title and interest in and to

European patent application Nos. 11779430.5 and 14724686.2

and that the Undersigned sub 2. has accepted this assignment.

1. Wefi Beheer B.V.
(signature)

2. Mobile Tech, Inc.

(signature)

Amsterdam (place)
8 sept 2017 (date)
400 Leusten (name)
660 (title)

Lake oswego on (VSA) (place)

8 Sept 2017 (date)

Mizhre (T. Highlew) (name)

C.FD (title)

PATENT REEL: 043644 FRAME: 0056

**RECORDED: 09/20/2017**